1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0004760
1
MAAM-011132
Rev.  V6
Driver Amplifier
16.4 - 23.6 GHz
Ordering Information
1
Part Number Package
MAAM-011132-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MAAM-011132-TR1000 1000 Piece Reel
MAAM-011132-000SMB Sample Board
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
Functional Schematic
N/C
GND
RFIN
GND
GND
RFOUT
GND
N/C
N/C N/C N/C N/C
VG1 VD1 VG2 VD2
1
2
3
4
5 6 7 8
11
10
9
12
16 15 14 13
Pin # Function
1, 5 - 9 No Connection
2, 4, 10, 12 Ground
3 RF Input
11 RF Output
13 VD2
14 VG2
15 VD1
16 VG1
17 Paddle
3
Pin Configuration
2
2. For optimum RF performance, all N/Cs should be terminated
to ground.
3. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF and DC ground.
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Features
• 3 Stage Driver Amplifier for 18 & 23 GHz Bands
• Gain: 23 dB
• Output Third Order Intercept (OIP3): 33 dBm
• Output P1dB: 21 dBm
• Noise Figure: 2.8 dB
• Variable Gain with Adjustable Bias
• Lead-Free 4 mm 16-Lead PQFN Package
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Aerospace & Defense
• Point-to-Point
• Cellular Backhaul
Description
The MAAM-011132 is a packaged driver amplifier
that operates from 16.4  -  23.6 GHz. The amplifier
provides 23 dB small signal gain. The input and
output are internally matched to 50 Ω with on-chip
DC blocking capacitors. The 33 dBm output third